

VITEM NO.27
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5196 OF 2010

M/S. KARNATAKA SOAPS & DETERGENTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MYSORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title)

Date: 17/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of cause title is
allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER