

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5196 OF 2010

M/S. KARNATAKA SOAPS & DETERGENTS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CEN. EXC. & SERVICE TAX Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amar Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Appellant prays for and is granted six weeks' time for filing statement of case. Learned counsel for the Respondent may also file their statement of case within four weeks thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER