

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5196/2010

M/S. KARNATAKA SOAPS AND DETERGENTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND  
SERVICE TAX, BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

IA No. 158444/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 4831/2011 (IV-A)

IA

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 96519/2017

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 158435/2022

IA No. 96519/2017 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 158435/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 20-08-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.  
Mr S. Dwarkanath, ASG  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Udai Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay D., Adv.  
Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Akshey Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. V.c. Bharathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us, (K.V. Viswanathan, J.), is not a member.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASST.REG-CUM-P.S.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)