

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5196/2010

M/S. KARNATAKA SOAPS AND DETERGENTS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX,
BANGALORE Respondent(s)

IA No. 158444/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 4831/2011 (XII-B)

IA

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 96519/2017
FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 158435/2022

IA No. 96519/2017 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 158435/2022 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 12-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.

Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.

Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. N. Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. Akshey Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. V.c. Bharathi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List after two weeks.

**(CHETAN ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**